1

™

fane =t 1886

Honorable Body is respectfully re-
Quested.
Respectfully submitted,
CARL D. WARNER,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Smith:

Resolved, That the City Controller
Is hereby authorized and directed to
charge all costs of Sewer No. 6636,
in Sunderland, from Seven Mile Road
to Cambridge, to the sewer pbond fund,
No. 925-2390-922, rather than to the
assessment revolving fund; and be it
further

Resolved, That the executed con-
tract and bonds for the above sewer
be and is hereby approved and con-
firmed.

Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Connor, Edge-
comb, Garlick, Kronk, Miriani, Oak-
man, Smith and the President—S8.
Nays—None.
Reconsideration

Councilman Oakman moved to re-
consider the vote by‘which the reso-
lution was adopted.

Councilman Garlick moved to
suspend Rule 23 for the purpose of
indefinitely postponing the motion
to reconsider, which motion prevailed
as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Connor, Edge-
comb, Garlick, Kronk, Miriani, Oak-
man, Smith and the President—S8.

Nays—None.

Councilman XKronk then moved
that the motion to reconsider be in-
definitely postponed, which motion
prevailed.

The regular order was resumed.

Department of Public Works
June 1, 1949.

To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—On January 9, 1948
your Committee of the Whole re-
ferred to this office for investigation
and report the petition of Saul Sloan,
et al, (No. 6940), requesting the va-
cation of certain streets and alleys
north of Seven Mile Road and east
of Greenfield Avenue. The vacation
of the streets and alleys was approved
by the City Plan Commission with
the recommendation that the peti-
tlioners deed to the City certain por-
tions of their property for street
and alley purposes.

As we were about to make a final
report to your Honorable Body, we
were advised by the Corporation
Counsel’s Office to hold all further
action in abeyance, as the owners in
that neighborhood had obtained g
temporary injunction restraining the
City from vacating the streets and
alleys pending a hearing on an order
to show cause why the injunction
should not be issued.

On May 26, 1949 we were advised

\M
by the Corporation

that the litigation gp Cubsel

sues has beegn te:lm?g the yop, Office

quest of the Plaintigy o 8

be dismissed, ang thai 8t the
erefore proc we

tion. proceed to process th;h l?eutlld

We have compl )
vestigation. In rgpel;edtoour in
all City departments (exom, RdUlMes
partment of Public Worfpt the pe.
privately owned utility cq ) anq
ported that they wili bempames re-
by the vacation of the stunaﬂecteq
alleys, or that they hay Teets q
satisfactory agreements W151 Teacheq
titioners regarding their in the pe.
therein. Stallationg

Proper provisions
City's interests in the seweci8, the
in the street and alley to pe LoCoted
are Incorporated into the vvaca.teq
resolution. This satisfles the rz:m:;
gx;n‘t]:; of the Sewer Division of the

On June 2, 1949 the peti
posited with the Permlijt lgig?s?;snde-
the Department of Public Workg t:f
sum of $1,310.46, Receipt No. 926{;3e
said amount being the estimated cost
of removing the paved return on the
north side of Seven Mile Road at
Prest, and the reconstruction of curb.
ing at that location, stoning the
alley deeded to the City, and install-
ing drainage therein and construct-
ing a paved return at the entrance
to said alley.

We are in receipt of a quit claim
deed, deeding land for street and
alley purposes in accordance with
the recommendation of the City Plan
Commission. Said deed was approved
as to description by the City Engi-
neer, and as to form and execution
by the Corporation Counsel’s Office.
It is attached hereto for your Hon-
orable Body’s acceptance.

In view of the above, we recommend
the adoption of the attached resolu-
tion.

Respectfully submitted,
T. C. HANSON,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Smith:

Resolved, That all of Prest Avenue,
60 feet wide, north of Seven Mile
Road, as platted in Daniel V. Wolf’s

Avon Boulevard Subdivision ofyP“"
1 he S.W. 7
of the SW. 1 of ¢ E., Green-

Section 6, T. 1 S, R. 11 it)
field Township (now City of Detrode&
Wayne County, Michigan, a8 recor g
in Liber 49 of plats, Page 9% Wazhe
County Records, lying bet
north line of last mentioné
vision and a line, said line b
south line, extended westerly, ¢ 1ast
north 86.27 feet of 1ot 151 ©
mentioned subdivision; e, 50
Also, all of Cambridge Avenus .y

feet wide, between the £ an
tended, of the alley first east ©



1887

1949

= jeld Avenue, and
w0 O tended, of the north-
p““::‘ upe. © " west of Whitcomb
ue. Daniel V. Wolf’s Avon
“'nput“d u;ubdivision heretofore

eet wide, south of Cam-

slley o Greenfield and Prest,
o betw;,? and adjoining the east
& 922, both inclusive,

jine elng the same as platted in last

ubdivision;
n:n Sof east and West public

feet wide, west of Prest
e, betweenl Seven Mile Road and

4 ne south of and ad-

pridge. 19128 20
the south line of lot 201, said

joining <aid alley being the same as
1ott&£: in last mentioned subdivi-
pla
art of north and south
Also, ‘h:; p20 feet wide, north of
: ‘Avenue, between Green-
camb’;dn%e P“;"est Avenue, as platted
field aniel V. Wolf’s Avon Boulevard

b?jivision, heretofore mentioned,
o east of and adjoining the east
line of lots 223 to 232_. both inclusive,
and east of and adjoining the east
line of the south 15 feet of lot 233,
all lots being the same as platted in
last mentioned subdivision;

Also, that part of east and west
public alley, 20 feet wide, north of
Seven Mile Road and east of Prest
Avenue, lying south of and adjoin-
ing the south line of the west 98
feet of lot 152, said lot 152 and said
alley being the same as platted in
paniel V. Wolf’'s Avon Boulevard
Subdivision, heretofore mentioned;

Be and the same are hereby va-
cated as public streets and alleys
to become a part and parcel of the
?dleOivlvlimg property, subject to the
ollowing provisions:

1. Provided, That by reason of the
vacation of the above described
streets and alleys the City of Detroit
g:;s not waive any rights to the
o er's now located therein, and at
o ::limes shall have the right to en-
ary pgn the premises if found neces-
l'epa'i . r;ltaccount of said sewers to
t urthe'r er and service same, and
széopggvic%id,t That if any building
sald sewer s; rllllctecl over the sewers,
fron pipe of ath be replaced by cast
Sewers shal 1 ¢ same size, or the
Class “p» . € encased in 6 inches of
be ’eroute(;) ncrete, or the sewer shall
be done ur-ldall work mentioned to
lnsPGCtion N er the supervision and
lic the Department of Pub-
b;ngh all costs entailed to
. ang fu:th%iﬂtloners or their

- royi
'tilﬁelr assféffi’ That petitioners or

€ Sewers Wi Shall not build over

hout first securing the

;approval of the
gDepgrtment of
ty Engineeringe-
T ‘ugidﬁgambl'idge Avenue be- Th,

!wife, Irwin I. ¢

poVIE” ed; !
ﬂon l' Of north and south pub-

City Engineer and the

Bulldings and Safe-

and further

ot Sre: That Quit Claim deed of
and Hattie Sloan, his

street and gje
land 1s described UnurposeS» e
All that part of the s.w. 1 of the

S.W. 14 of Secti
City of Detroit,
igan, described

oné6 T.18,R.11E.,
Wayne County, Mich-

N. 87 degrees, 3
E. 53 foot to o maputes, 10 seconds

207 feet, alo s
of and paralllg tao lélﬁs 53 feet east
sald Section 6; thence € 1West line of
feet north of ang et el
south line of said Sgél;auel w2 M
degrees, 33 minutes 1o°n oo N &7
163.41 feet to g po{nt- 1;}econds E,
degree, 38 minutes, 10 e e
14.08 feet to ;0 seconds E.,
d . a point; thence N. 87

egrees, 31 minutes, 25 seconds E
76.15 feet to a point in the west line
of Prest Avenue, 60 feet wide fs nne
established; thence along said wg:é
line of Prest Avenue, S. 1 degree, 40
minutes, 03 seconds E., 42.96 feet to
a point in the south line of Said Sec.
6;  thence along the south line of
Sec. 6, S. 87 degrees, 33 minutes, 10
second§ W., 292.50 feet to the place
of beginning, subject to the rights
of the public in all that portion of
above described property now used
for street purposes;

“Also, all that part of lots 202 to
222, both inclusive, of Daniel V.
Wolf's Avon Boulevard Subdivision of
part of the SW. 14 of the SW. %
of Sec. 6, T. 1 S, R. 11 E, Green-
field Twp. (now City of Detroit),
Wayne County, Michigan, as recorded
in Liber 49 of Plats, Page 94, Wayne
County Records, lying west of a line,
said line being 10.31 feet east of the
west line of lot 202 on the south
line of sald lot 202, and 9.93 feet
east of the west line of lot 222 on
the north line of said lot 222;

“plso, all that part of lots 223 to
232, both Inclusive, and the south 15
feet of lot 233 of Daniel V. Wolf’s
Avon Boulevard Subdivision, here-
tofore mentioned, lying west of a
line, said line being 9.91 feet east of
the west line of ot 223, on the
south lne of said 10t 223, and 9.81
feet east of the west line of the south
15 feet of lot 233, on the north line
of the south 15 feet of lot 233;

«Also, all thab part of lots 139 to
151. both inclusive, of Daniel V.
Woif's Avon Boulevard Subdivision,

heretofore mentioned, lying south




June 21

1888

am——

being 13.39 feet
ol 1F une't;ldsoltlll’:; line of lot 139,
porth of t line of said lot 139, and
an, B easnorth of the south line of
13.7::5tiee‘tm the west line of said lot
lot '
i feet of lot 233
15“Also, thﬁttl:ml.tsh fZet of lot 234 of
= th% sgvmi’s Avon Bouleva;fi Sub-
P ‘heretofore mentioned; 152
g east 22 feet of lot
g t?:st 29 feet of the soutt;
and e i of lot 153. both lgtg ot
i 1 :7 Wolf’s Avon Boulevaf' u
Danlf .hertofore mentioned. )
. onﬁd the Same is hereby ag
75 da nd the City Controller be
oAl ais hereby directed to record
ani?i g:ed in the office of the Regis-
5:: of Deeds forIWayne County.
ed as follows: )
S Soboipey commer, Be
;c;:;b, sﬁiﬁ"lﬁm the President—8.
Na'ys—None.

» WoOrks
Department of Public
; June 14, 1949.

To the Honorable, the <{ommon
il: .
gzggzmen——ln connection with the
enlargement of the Brigbtmoor Post
Office branch, at the Northeast corner
of Fenkell and Patton Avenues, a 20
foot east and west alley was dedicated
to the City, and to pay for the cost
of paving the alley, $1,271.00 was de-
posited with the City Treasurer. (C.C.
Proc. October 24, 1948—J.C.C. Page
2812-13).
We are now in receipt of a request
from the Post Office Department to
pave this alley as well as the north
and scutheast of Patton from Fenkell
to the alley above mentioned in order
to serve the public using the Post
Office parking lot,
It is ther

that the norgy ang >
assessed to tp stouth

e
| provided by law, i

Adopted ag follows.
ounci} '
comb, Garlick

To the
Council:
Gentlemen—-—MaJority

on file for the pavin

ing thirty-two Streets

547 miles, at gp estm:‘:eg tota] o

$430,939.00. Cost of
It is recommended h

be paved under the
section of the City Cha
cost Of all streets force
ing fiscal year is $430
The list of streets
neer’s estimate, follows:
Fielding, Warren to
415.00. Threman, gg
Goldengate,

Omira tg
$18,270.00, Oaklang,
Sussex, West

field to w.
$12,210.00. Chicago,

Sussex, Ellis to Westfielq

Kentucky, Pembroke
$24,225.00.

Charest, Hild
340.00.

Santa Rosa,
broke, $9,315.00

petltlons

of th arg

€ rollow_

rter, Thg

d for th
939,00, Com-

» Wlth the Engl—

) 314,100.00_
to  Norfoly,

ale to 7 Mile, 817~
St. Martins to Pem.

St. Marys, St. Martins to Pembroke,
$8,880.00.

w. Parkway, Sawyer to Tireman,
$13,155.00.

Barlow, State Fair ‘to Bringard,
$18,600.00.

Gilchrist, Fargo to 8 Mile, $27,-
825.00.

Piedmont, Davison to Schoolcraft,
$11,415.00.

the property abutting
south alje

€ pav-
north
. ang
ast
id eggt
Forced
arter

West alley
of Patto

aloregg
er

sout
Fenkel 't
alle ung

M

88
79
755.00.

Dolphin, Sawyer to Tireman, $14,-

310.00.

Salem, MecN

$13,230.00.
Norwood, O

$11,940.00.

Pierson,

Strathmo

610.00.

Cobalt, Dearborn to Sire, $5,925.00.

énmore, Thatcher to Curtis, $8,-
820.00.

Minock, Kirkwood to Dayton, $10,-
5.00.

ichols to Santa Maria,
uter Dr. to Remington,

Joy to Dover, $8,475.00.
or, Mackenzie to Joy, $11,-

03

Nottingham, 358 ft. N. Casino to
Oross, $16,140.00.
Strathmoor, Tireman to Belton,

| $12,780.00.

Keifer, Swift to Hawthorne, $3.-
5.00.
Dobel, Gilbo to Mt. Olivet, $9-
5.00.

Harvey, cavalry to Campbell, $7-

Patton, Constance to Joy, $19-

+ 050.00,



